
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

WESTERN DIVISION 
________________________________________________________________________ 

 
LECTROLARM CUSTOM SYSTEMS, INC., ) 
       ) 
 Plaintiff,     ) Civ. No. 03-CV-2330 

      ) Judge Mays 
 vs.      ) Magistrate Judge Claxton 
  )  
VICON INDUSTRIES, et al.,    ) JURY DEMAND 
       ) 
 Defendants.     ) 
________________________________________________________________________ 

 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Lectrolarm Custom Systems, Inc. hereby appeals to 

the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order of Dismissal and Final 

Judgment entered on December 6, 2011 (D.I. 771), the Judgment entered on December 7, 2011 

(D.I. 772), and any and all other orders, rulings, and judgments underlying any of the foregoing, 

including the Memorandum Opinion and Order on Markman Motion, entered on September 8, 

2005 (D.I. 438), and the Order Clarifying Claims Construction entered on September 6, 2011 

(D.I. 741). 
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Date:  December 15, 2011 
 

 

/s/ Kenneth W. Brothers 
Kenneth W. Brothers 
Gary M. Hoffman 
Dickstein Shapiro LLP 
1825 Eye St. NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
Phone: (202) 420-4128 
Fax: (202) 420-2201 
brothersk@dicksteinshapiro.com 
 
 
Kemper B. Durand 
Thomason, Hendrix, Harvey, Johnson 
  & Mitchell 
Twenty-Ninth Floor One Commerce Square 
40 South Main 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 
Phone: (901) 525-8721 
Fax: (901) 525-6722 
durandk@thomasonlaw.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff, 
Lectrolarm Custom Systems, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that he caused true and correct copies of PLAINTIFF’S  
NOTICE OF APPEAL and all attachments to be served via ECF and e-mail on the counsel listed below 
on this 15th day of December, 2011: 

 
Party Counsel Counsel E-mail Address 

Bosch Security 
Systems 

Erik Swenson 
George W. Jordan III 
Robert E. Craddock, Jr. 

erik.swenson@fulbright.com 
gjordan@fulbright.com 
rcraddock@wyattfirm.com 

Sensormatic Corp. Sean W. Gallagher 
Steven Nachtwey 
Douglas F. Halijan 

sean.gallagher@bartlit-beck.com 
steven.nachtwey@bartlit-beck.com 
dhalijan@bpjlaw.com 

 
 
/s/ Kenneth W. Brothers 

 Kenneth W. Brothers 
 brothersk@dicksteinshapiro.com 
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